GENERAL LAWS—C=. 801, 302. 407

-CHAPTER 861.
[Published May 19, 1865.]
AN ACT to prohibit volunteer and substitute brokerage.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows :

SecrroN 1. It shall be unlawful for any person to Brekernotto
rocure volan-

be engaged in or to carry on the business of procuring teer to be sredit-
volunteers or substitutes to be credited to any other draft So. usof
subdistrict than the one in which the person so volun- 7
teering or becoming a substitute resides, or in any way
sell or dispose of any credit to or for any locality what-
ever : provided, that nothing herein contained shall be previse.
construed to prohibit any person not subject to draft,
from becoming a substitute for another who is subject to
draft, or who may have becn drafted within this state, or
being credited to any draft subdistrict within this state,
which he may select.
SECTION 2. Any person who shall violate any of Peasy.
the provisions of the preceding section, shall be deemed
guilty of a misdemeanor, and upon conviction thereof
shall be punished by fine, not less than one hundred dol-
lars nor nore than one thousand dollars, or by impris-:
onment in the county jail, not exceeding the term of six
mounths, or by both fine and imprisonment, in the dis-
cretion of the court. : N
Secrron 8. This act shall take effect and be in forch
from and after its passage and publication.
Approved April 5, 1865.
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CHAPTER 302.
[ Published Moy 19, 1865.] .

AN ACT granting to Samuel D, Van Gorder and his associates,
the right to establish and maintain a ferry across the Mississippi
river, at some point in the county of Buffalo, opposite the city of
Winona, in the state of Minnesota. : )
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(8es supplement to local laws.)



